This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
FRIEDRICH PE12R**C-A
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for FRIEDRICH
PE12R**C-A
Find Your FRIEDRICH Air Conditioner Parts - Select From 1575 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

PTAC Serial Number Identifi cation Guide
UNIT IDENTIFICATION
Model Number Code
    P H 07 K 3 S B A
Engineering Digit
Design Series
Options
S =  Standard
R = Remote Thermostat
C = Seacoast Protection
X = Seacoast / Remote
Nominal Heater Size
(@ 230V or 265V)
0 = No Heater
2 = 2.5KW
3 = 3.4KW
5 = 5.0KW
Voltage
K = 208/230V - 1Ph. - 60Hz.
R = 265V - 1Ph. - 60Hz.
Nominal Cooling Capacity
 07 = 7000 BTUh
 09 = 9000 BTUh
 12 = 12000 BTUh
 15 = 15000 BTUh
System
 X = Accessory
 E = Cooling with or
 without electric heat
 H =  Heat Pump with
  Auxiliary Heat
 Series
  P = P Series
4
UNIT ASSEMBLY
17
13
10 11
15
16
14
12
18
5
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 07 09 12 15 NOTES
N/S 25059400 Coil, Indoor 1 1 1 –
N/S 25065000 Coil, Indoor – – – 1
10 25014820 Coil, Outdoor 1 1 1 1
10 25014821 Coil, Outdoor 1 1 1 1     Seacoast
10 25064800 Coil, Outdoor- Heat Pump Only – – – 1
10 25064801 Coil, Outdoor- Heat Pump Only – – – 1     Seacoast
11 25024915 Compressor, 230 Volt 1 – – –
11 25024908 Compressor, 230 Volt – 1 – –
11 25024907 Compressor, 230 Volt – – 1 –
11 25024910 Compressor, 230 Volt – – – 1
11 25024914 Compressor, 265 Volt 1 – – –
11 25024913 Compressor, 265 Volt – 1 – –
11 25024912 Compressor, 265 Volt – – 1 –
11 25024911 Compressor, 265 Volt – – – 1
12 03760548 Cap Tube A/C-Electric Only 1 – – –
12 03760547 Cap Tube A/C-Electric Only – 1 – –
12 03760511 Cap Tube A/C-Electric Only – – 1 –
12 01389985 Cap Tube A/C-Electric Only – – – 1
12 03760547 Cap Tube, Cooling, Heat Pump 1 – – –
12 03760547 Cap Tube, Cooling, Heat Pump – 1 – –
12 01390000 Cap Tube, Cooling, Heat Pump – – 1 –
12 01389975 Cap Tube, Cooling, Heat Pump – – – 1
13 03760473 Cap Tube, Heating, Heat Pump 1 – – –
13 03760547 Cap Tube, Heating, Heat Pump – 1 – –
13 01389975 Cap Tube, Heating, Heat Pump – – 1 –
13 01389985 Cap Tube, Heating, Heat Pump – – – 1
14 25057200 Check Valve 1 – – –
14 25057201 Check Valve – 1 1 1